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Program Name Location
ANESTHESIOLOGY

HCA Healthcare East Florida Division GME Miami, FL
Kettering Health Network Program Dayton, OH
Louisiana State University Health Science Center Shreveport, LA
SUNY Upstate Medical University Syracuse, NY
University of Kentucky Medical Center Lexington, KY
University of Missouri - Kansas City School of Medicine Kansas City, MO
West Virginia University School of Medicine Morgantown, WV

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
Ascension Resurrection (2) Chicago, IL
Aultman Hospital/NEOMED Program Canton, OH
Brown University/Rhode Island Hospital Providence, RI
Campbell University/Southeastern Regional Medical Center 
Program Lumberton, NC

Conemaugh Memorial Medical Center Johnstown, PA
Geisinger Health System Danville, PA
Good Samaritan Hospital Medical Center West Islip, NY
Grand Strand Regional Medical Center Myrtle Beach, SC
HCA Healthcare/TriStar Nashville (2) Nashville, TN
Kettering Health Network Program Dayton, OH
MedStar Washington Hospital Center Washington, DC
Mercy St. Vincent Medical Center Toledo, OH
Montefiore Medical Center/Albert Einstein College of Medicine Bronx, NY
Morristown Medical Center Morristown, NJ
Spectrum Health Lakeland Medical Center Saint Joseph, MI
Stony Brook University Hospital Stony Brook, NY
Sunrise Health Graduate Medical Education Consortium Las Vegas, NV
Tower Health - Reading Hospital (2) West Reading, PA
UMass Chan Medical School Springfield, MA
University of Connecticut School of Medicine Farmington, CT
University of Florida Shands Hospital Gainesville, FL
University of Kentucky Medical Center Lexington, KY
University of Louisville School of Medicine Louisville, KY
University of Mississippi Medical Center (2) Jackson, MS
University of Missouri - Kansas City School of Medicine Kansas City, MO
University of Tennessee College of Medicine Chattanooga Chattanooga, TN
University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston Houston, TX
Wright State University Boonshoft School of Medicine Dayton, OH
Wright State University Boonshoft School of Medicine/Wright 
Patterson Air Force Base (2) Dayton, OH

Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell Program Manhasset, NY

FAMILY MEDICINE
Adena Regional Medical Center Program Chillicothe, OH
Ascension Providence/MSU College of Human Medicine Southfield, MI
Beaumont Health (Wayne) Program Wayne, MI
Broward Health Medical Center Fort Lauderdale, FL
Cahaba Medical Care Program Centreville, AL
CHRISTUS Health/Texas A&M University School of Medicine San Antonio, TX
Community Memorial Health System Ventura, CA
East Tennessee State University (2) Bristol, TN
East Tennessee State University (2) Johnson City, TN
Franciscan Health Indianapolis, IN
Good Samaritan Hospital Medical Center West Islip, NY
HCA Healthcare/TriStar Southern Hills (2) Nashville, TN
Hennepin County Medical Center Minneapolis, MN
Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis, IN
Indiana University School of Medicine Jasper, IN
Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital (3) Somerset, KY
Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education Mankato, MN
McKay - Dee Hospital - Intermountain Healthcare Ogden, UT
Memorial Hermann Hospital Sugar Land, TX
Nebraska Medical Center/Clarkson Regional Health Service 
Program Omaha, NE

NYIT College of Osteopathic Medicine/Nassau University      
Medical Center East Meadow, NY

OhioHealth Doctors Hospital Columbus, OH
OhioHealth Grant Medical Center (2) Columbus, OH
OPTI West/PIH Health Hospital Downey Program Downey, CA
Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital Albany, GA
Rochester General Hospital Batavia, NY
Samaritan Health Services Corvallis, OR
Southern Illinois University School of Medicine Springfield, IL
Southern Regional Area Health Education Center Fayetteville, NC
Spartanburg Regional Healthcare System Spartanburg, SC
SSM Health St. Anthony Hospital Oklahoma City, OK
St. Elizabeth Medical Center Edgewood, KY
St. Luke’s University Hospital Program - Bethlehem Campus Bethlehem, PA
Still OPTI - Northeast Regional Medical Center Kirksville, MO
Summa Health System/NEOMED Program Akron, OH
Temple University Hospital Philadelphia, PA
The Medical Center (Columbus) Program Columbus, GA
Tidelands Health Program Myrtle Beach, SC
Tower Health - Reading Hospital Reading, PA
TriHealth (Bethesda North Hospital) Program Cincinnati, OH
University of Alabama School of Medicine - Huntsville Huntsville, AL
University of Kentucky Medical Center (2) Lexington, KY
University of Louisville School of Medicine Owensboro, KY
University of Tennessee College of Medicine Knoxville (3) Knoxville, TN
University of Tennessee Health Science Center (2) Memphis, TN
University of Texas Health Science Center at Tyler Athens, TX
University of Texas Southwestern Medical School at Dallas Dallas, TX
UPMC Medical Education/Altoona Hospital Program Altoona, PA
UPMC Medical Education/McKeesport Hospital Program McKeesport, PA
Valley Health System/Medical College of Virginia/VCU Front Royal, VA
Wellmont Health System/Lonesome Pine Hospital Big Stone Gap, VA
Womack Army Medical Center Fort Bragg, NC

INTERNAL MEDICINE/PEDIATRICS
Marshall University School of Medicine Huntington, WV
University of Illinois College of Medicine - Peoria (2) Peoria, IL

Program Name Location
INTERNAL MEDICINE

Adena Regional Medical Center Program (2) Chillicothe, OH
AdventHealth Redmond Rome, GA
Adventist Health White Memorial Los Angeles, CA
Ascension Macomb - Oakland Hospital Warren, MI
Ascension St. Vincent Hospital Indianapolis, IN
Brookwood Baptist Medical Center Birmingham, AL
Cleveland Clinic Foundation Program Cleveland, OH
Crestwood Medical Center Huntsville, AL
Detroit Medical Center Commerce Township, MI
Detroit Medical Center (2) Detroit, MI
East Tennessee State University (3) Johnson City, TN
Fairfield Medical Center Lancaster, OH
Florida State University College of Medicine (2) Sarasota, FL
Geisinger Health System Danville, PA
Grand Strand Regional Medical Center (2) Myrtle Beach, SC
HCA Florida Bayonet Point Hospital Hudson, FL
HCA Houston Healthcare/University of Houston Kingwood, TX
Johnston Memorial Hospital Abingdon, VA
Kettering Health Network/Kettering Medical Center Kettering, OH
Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital (6) Somerset, KY
Legacy Emanuel Medical Center Portland, OR
Lehigh Valley Hospital Allentown, PA
Magnolia Regional Health Center Corinth, MS
Memorial Hospital at Gulfport Gulfport, MS
Mercy Health - St. Rita’s Medical Center Lima, OH
Mercy Hospital St. Louis St Louis, MO
Mercyhealth Graduate Medical Education Consortium Rockford, IL
Methodist Healthcare Memphis Hospital Memphis, TN
Mountain Area Health Education Center Asheville, NC
National Capital Consortium Program/Walter Reed National 
Military Medical Center (2) Bethesda, MD

Northside Hospital Gwinnett Lawrenceville, GA
Novant Health New Hanover Regional Medical Center 
Program Wilmington, NC

OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital Columbus, OH
Palmetto General Hospital Hialeah, FL
Parkview Health Program Fort Wayne, IN
Prisma Health/University of South Carolina School of       
Medicine Greenville (3) Greenville, SC

San Antonio Uniformed Services Health Education           
Consortium (2) Fort Sam Houston, TX

Spectrum Health/Michigan State University Grand Rapids, MI
St. Bernards Medical Center (2) Jonesboro, AR
St. Francis - Emory Healthcare Columbus, GA
St. Louis University School of Medicine St. Louis, MO
St. Mary Medical Center - Long Beach Long Beach, CA
Tripler Army Medical Center Honolulu, HI
U.S. Naval Medical Center Portsmouth Portsmouth, VA
U.S. Naval Medical Center San Diego San Diego, CA
UNC Health Blue Ridge Morganton, NC
University of Alabama School of Medicine - Huntsville Huntsville, AL
University of Central Florida/HCA Healthcare GME (2) Ocala, FL
University of Cincinnati Medical Center (2) Cincinnati, OH
University of Florida College of Medicine - Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL
University of Florida Shands Hospital Gainesville, FL
University of Illinois College of Medicine Chicago, IL
University of Tennessee College of Medicine Chattanooga (2) Chattanooga, TN
University of Tennessee College of Medicine Knoxville (7) Knoxville, TN
University of Tennessee Health Science Center Memphis, TN
University of Texas Health Science Center at Tyler Tyler, TX
Virginia Commonwealth University Health Systems Richmond, VA
Virginia Tech Carilion School of Medicine (2) Roanoke, VA
Wright State University Boonshoft School of Medicine/
Wright Patterson Air Force Base Dayton, OH

NEUROLOGY
Case Western/University Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center Cleveland, OH
HCA Healthcare/TriStar Nashville Nashville, TN
HCA HealthONE/Swedish Medical Center Program Englewood, CO
Medical College of Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals (2) Milwaukee, WI
St. Joseph’s Medical Center Stockton, CA
University of Florida College of Medicine - Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL
University of Florida Shands Hospital Gainesville, FL
University of Kentucky Medical Center (2) Lexington, KY
Virginia Commonwealth University Health System Richmond, VA

DERMATOLOGY
Beaumont Health (Wayne) Program Waterford, MI
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MEDICINE - EMERGENCY MEDICINE
Christiana Care Health Services Program Newark, DE
East Carolina University Health Medical Center Greenville, NC

OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY
Ascension Providence/MSU College of Human Medicine Southfield, MI
Ascension St. Vincent Hospital Indianapolis, IN
Campbell University School of Osteopathic Medicine Fayetteville, NC
Charleston Area Medical Center Charleston, WV
Geisinger Health System Danville, PA
HCA Las Palmas del Sol Healthcare El Paso, TX
Henry Ford Macomb Hospital (2) Clinton Township, MI
Louisiana State University Health Science Center Shreveport, LA
Mercy St. Vincent Medical Center Toledo, OH
SSM Health St. Anthony Hospital Oklahoma City, OK
University of Kentucky Medical Center (2) Bowling Green, KY
University of Nebraska Medical Center Omaha, NE
University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio San Antonio, TX
University of Toledo Toledo, OH

OTOLARYNGOLOGY
Western Reserve Hospital Cuyahoga Falls, OH

PEDIATRICS
Advocate Health Care/Advocate Children’s Hospital Oak Lawn, IL
Advocate Health Care/Advocate Children’s Hospital Park Ridge, IL
Albany Medical Center Albany, NY
Children’s National Medical Center Washington, DC
East Carolina University Health Medical Center (2) Greenville, NC
East Tennessee State University (2) Johnson City, TN
Geisinger Health System Danville, PA
Madigan Army Medical Center Tacoma, WA
Medical College of Georgia (2) Augusta, GA
Prisma Health/University of South Carolina School of         
Medicine Columbia Columbia, SC
Prisma Health/University of South Carolina School of         
Medicine Greenville (2) Greenville, SC

Stony Brook University Hospital Stony Brook, NY
University of Illinois College of Medicine Chicago, IL
University of Kentucky Medical Center (2) Lexington, KY
University of Louisville School of Medicine Louisville, KY
University of Mississippi Medical Center (2) Jackson, MS
University of South Dakota Sanford School of Medicine Sioux Falls, SD
University of Tennessee College of Medicine Chattanooga (2) Chattanooga, TN
Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center Winston-Salem, NC

GENERAL SURGERY
Baptist Memorial Medical Education Memphis, TN
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani - Brandon Hospital Brandon, FL
HCA Medical City Healthcare Arlington, TX
Henry Ford Jackson Hospital Jackson, MI
Henry Ford Macomb Hospital Clinton Township, MI
Marshfield Clinic Health System Marshfield, WI
Medical University of South Carolina Charleston, SC
Mike O’Callaghan Military Medical Center - Nellis Air Force Base Las Vegas, NV
Sinai Hospital of Baltimore Baltimore, MD
University of Central Florida/HCA Healthcare GME Kissimmee, FL
University of Connecticut School of Medicine Farmington, CT
UPMC Medical Education (Harrisburg) Community Program Harrisburg, PA

CHILD NEUROLOGY/NDD
Oregon Health & Science University Program Portland, OR

INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY
Geisinger Health System Danville, PA
University of Texas Health Science Center - San Antonio San Antonio, TX

MEDICINE - PRIMARY
Northeast Georgia Medical Center Gainesville, GA
Prisma Health/University of South Carolina School of      
Medicine Columbia Columbia, SC

ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY
Inspira Medical Center Vineland Vineland, NJ
Mercy St. Vincent Medical Center Toledo, OH

UROLOGY
University of Michigan Health - West Program Wyoming, MI

PATHOLOGY - ANATOMIC & CLINICAL
Medical University of South Carolina Charleston, SC
University of Alabama Medical Center - Birmingham (2) Birmingham, AL
University of Colorado School of Medicine Aurora, CO
University of Kansas School of Medicine - Kansas City Kansas City, KS
UPMC Medical Education Program Pittsburgh, PA

PHYSICAL MEDICINE & REHABILITATION
The Johns Hopkins Hospital Baltimore, MD
Tower Health - Reading Hospital West Reading, PA
University Hospitals Community Consortium Program Chardon, OH
University of Kentucky Medical Center Lexington, KY

PSYCHIATRY
Carolinas Medical Center Charlotte, NC
East Tennessee State University (3) Johnson City, TN
HCA Healthcare/TriStar Nashville Nashville, TN
Mountain Area Health Education Center Asheville, NC
Portsmouth Regional Hospital Portsmouth, NH
Rutgers New Jersey Medical School Elizabeth, NJ
Summa Health System/NEOMED Program Akron, OH
University of Tennessee Health Science Center (2) Memphis, TN
Virginia Tech Carilion School of Medicine Roanoke, VA

PRELIMINARY MEDICINE
Albert Einstein Medical Center Philadelphia, PA
University of Missouri - Columbia Program Columbia, MO

PRELIMINARY SURGERY
East Tennessee State University Johnson City, TN
Mount Carmel Health System Grove City, OH
Nassau University Medical Center East Meadow, NY
Penn State Hershey Medical Center Hershey, PA
Rutgers New Jersey Medical School Newark, NJ
Trident Medical Center Charleston, SC
University of Florida College of Medicine - Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL
University of Kentucky Medical Center (2) Lexington, KY
University of Minnesota Medical School Minneapolis, MN
University of Tennessee College of Medicine Knoxville (2) Knoxville, TN
University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio San Antonio, TX

RADIOLOGY - DIAGNOSTIC
Baptist Memorial Medical Education Memphis, TN
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani Trinity Hospital Trinity, FL
Integris Health Oklahoma City, OK
Southern Illinois University School of Medicine Springfield, IL

TRANSITIONAL YEAR
Baptist Memorial Hospital - DeSoto Southaven, MS
Campbell University (Conway) Program Conway, SC
Campbell University/Harnett Health Program Dunn, NC
HCA Healthcare East Florida Division GME Miami, FL
HCA Healthcare/TriStar Nashville Brentwood, TN
HCA Las Palmas del Sol Healthcare El Paso, TX
Lakeland Regional Health Medical Center Lakeland, FL
Lewis Gale Medical Center Salem, VA
Mercy Catholic Medical Center Darby, PA
National Capital Consortium Program/Walter Reed National 
Military Medical Center Bethesda, MD

Unity Health - White County Medical Center Searcy, AR
University of Central Florida/HCA Healthcare GME Orlando, FL

Program Name Location
OPHTHALMOLOGY

Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine Philadelphia, PA

CHILD NEUROLOGY
University of Tennessee Health Science Center Memphis, TN


